# **ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT**

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

20228617 Primary offense:

10/25/2020 04:11:47

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY, NIGHT, COMMERCIAL

Prim	ary Reporting Officer: Д	gbara, Anthony	Nam	ne of location/bus	siness:				
Primary squad: Secondary reporting officer: Mills, Tyler			Loca	Location of incident: 520 ROBERT ST N					
				ST PAUL, MN 55101					
	Approver: B	rubaker, Jason D							
	District: C	entral District	Date & t	Date & time of occurrence: 10/25/2020 01:51:00 to					
	Site:			10/25/2020 03:30:00					
	BodyCam? Ye	es Squad Video	None						
	st made:								
Seco	ondary offense:								
	olice Officer Assaulted or	Injured:	Police	Officer Assisted	l Suicide:				
Cr	ime Scene Processed:								
FF	ENSE DETAILS								
BUR	GLARY FORCED E	NTRY, NIGHT, COI	MMERCIAL						
	Attempt Only:  Crime Scene		Appears	Appears to be Gang Related:					
				Method & Point of Entry					
Type: Other/Unknown			Force used: Hid Inside:						
Description:				Point of entry:					
				Method:	Forced				
ΑM	IES								
ictir	m		Alano Society Of S	St. Paul					
			520 ROBERT ST	N					
ST. PAU		ST. PAUL, MN 55	101						
	Nicknames or Aliase	es							
	Nick Name:								
	Alias:								
	AKA First Name:		AKA La	AKA Last Name:					
	Details								
	Sex:	Race:	DOB:			Resident Status:			
		Hispanic:	Age:	from	to				
	Phones								
	Home:	Cell:		Contact:					
	Work:	Fax:		Pager:					

# **ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT**

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

20228617 Primary offense:

10/25/2020 04:11:47

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY, NIGHT, COMMERCIAL

Employm	Employment						
Occupation	Occupation:			Employer:			
	SSN: License or ID					cense State:	
SSN:					License State:		
Victim Inf	ormation						
	Type:	Can Identify (	Offender:	Willing to F	Press Charges:		
Cond	ition:						
		Taken to health ca	re facility:	Medical release	e obtained:		
SOLVABILITY	FACTORS						
Suspect can be	Identified:			Ву:			
Photo	os Taken:	5	Stolen Property Trace	able:			
Evidence 7	Turned In:		Property Turne	Property Turned In:			
Related Incident:							
Lab							
			Fingerprints T	Fingerprints Taken:			
			Items Fingerpr	rinted:			
Lab Comr	nents:						
PROPERTY							
ITEM #1							
Type of Loss: None	•	Date of Loss:	Loc	cation Lost:			
Owner: Aland	Society Of St. Paul D	ate Recovered:	Location F	Recovered:			
Model #:		Quantity:		Serial #:			
Article Type / Item:	Other property / ı	notApplicable	7	Total value:			
	Suspects broke glass						
Turned in at:		Locker ID #:	Lab exan	ns:			
Participants:							
Person Type:	Name:		Address:			Phone:	
Victim	Alano Society Of S	t. Paul	520 ROBER <sup>-</sup> ST. PAUL, MI				

### ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

20228617
Primary offense:

10/25/2020 04:11:47

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY, NIGHT, COMMERCIAL

#### NARRATIVE

On 10/25/2020 at approximately 0200 hrs., Officer T. Mills (SQD-223) and I, Officer A. Agbara (SQD-226) were dispatched to Alano Society Of St. Paul, 520 Robert St. N. for a Burglary report. Per Dispatch a caller had advised that they noticed the front door of the building had been shattered.

Upon arrival I saw that someone had broken the glass panel of the front door of the building possibly making entry. When Mills arrived on scene we entered the building to search it and make sure there was nobody inside. As we cleared it we noticed that all the interior doors were locked except for one. The one door that was open appeared to be a storage room which contained miscellaneous items. After we cleared the building we determined that there was no-one inside.

I asked Dispatch if we had contact information for a key holder that could respond to the building. Dispatch informed me that key holder information was not available.

I contacted Data on the radio and asked that they start a board up crew to secure the broken door. I waited outside in my squad car for the board up crew to arrive. Upon arrival the board up crew was able to board up the broken door.

I cleared the scene and called and spoke with the initial caller who was identified as KIMBERLY ANN HANSON (DOB: 03/10/1982, 18 BELVIDERE ST. W. C/P: 651-983-9309). HANSON stated she was driving past the building when she noticed the shattered glass and broken door. She turned around and drove past it again and noticed the front door was propped open. She did not see anyone enter or exit the building.

There is no suspect information at this time.

I was not able to speak with anyone from the building to determine if anything was stolen. I took pictures of the scene and uploaded them into Media Vault.

Nothing further.

#### **PUBLIC NARRATIVE**

On 10/25/2020 at approximately 0200 hrs., Squads responded to 520 Robert St. N. for a Burglary report.

Last page of the report

# SUPPLEMENTAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Primary offense:

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

20228617 2

20

10/29/2020 09:29:54

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY, NIGHT, COMMERC	JAL
---------------------------------------	-----

Primary Reporting Off	ficer: Cyr, Al	oraham T	Name of location/business:			
Primary squad:			Location of incident:			
Secondary reporting o	fficer:					
Арр	rover: Cyr, Al	braham T				
	<i>istrict:</i> Centra		Date & time of occurrence:	to		
	Site:					
Body	Cam? No	Squad Video None				
Arrest made:						
Secondary offense:						
			_			
Police Officer Assa	ulted or Injured	<i>ı.</i>	Police Officer Assisted Suicide:			
Crime Scene Proce			Tolice Officer Assisted Suicide.			
OFFENSE DETA	ILS					
BURGLARY FOR	CED ENTRY	, NIGHT, COMMERC	IAL			
Attempt Only:			Appears to be Gang Related:			
COLVADULTY F	ACTORS					
SOLVABILITY FA	ACTORS					
Suspect can be Ide	ntified:		By:			
Photos Taken:			Stolen Property Traceable:			
Evidence Turned In:			Property Turned In:			
Related In	cident:					
Lab						
Biological Ar	nalysis:		Fingerprints Taken:			
Narcotic Analysis:			Items Fingerprinted:			
Lab Commer	nts:					
Participants:						
Participants: Person Type:	Name:		Address:	Phone:		
i cison i ype.	ivanie.		Addiess.	i none.		

### **NARRATIVE**

This case is a duplicate to CN 20-228769 and will be investigated there.

# SUPPLEMENTAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

20228617

20

10/29/2020 09:29:54

Primary offense:

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY, NIGHT, COMMERCIAL

**PUBLIC NARRATIVE** 

Last page of the report